

Majlis Pusat Sathya Sai Baba Malaysia

Sathya Sai Baba Central Council of Malaysia

Regd. No. 3432/83 (Selangor)

An Inter-Faith Non-Profit NGO Dedicated Towards The Promotion Of Human-Values And Selfless Service To The Poor, Sick And Needy For Nation Building.

<u>President</u>
■ Billy Fong Goon Poy

<u>Deputy President</u>
■ Dr Suresh Govind

National Secretary
Gunasegaran Reddy

National Treasurer
■ Leong Chew Poon

Vice Presidents

- A. Mahendran
 *Service
- S Natchimuthu
 *Spiritual
- Saras Selvanayagam *Education
- Yong Kong Why
 *SCA

Ref: CIRCULAR (CC/07/04) No. 9

5th January 2006

: 603 -22744157

: 603-22735464

: saicon@tm.net.my

: www.saicouncil.org.my

Tel

Fax

E mail

Website

To: The Chairmen of All Sathya Sai Baba Centres
The Coordinators of All Sathya Sai Baba Bhajan Units
The Coordinators of All Sathya Sai Baba Devotional Groups

cc: All Council Members

CHANGE OF NAME OF BANK ACCOUNTS OF THE COUNCIL

As you are aware, with the recent change of the Constitution of our Council, the name of our Council is now "Sathya Sai Baba Central Council of Malaysia".

To reflect the new name of our Council, appended below are the new bank accounts.

Sathya Sai Baba CCM

This is the new main bank account of our Council for general donations (for service, Sai School, etc). The account number is 10-040-000311-2 (Affin Bank) for donations to be made directly into the bank, such as online transfers.

Sathya Sai Baba CCM - Tax Exempt

This account is for contributors of funds exclusively for education and welfare projects in Malaysia. Donors will receive tax exempt receipts for the benefit of Income Tax deductions. The account number is 10-040-000373-0 (Affin Bank) for donations to be made directly into the bank. The donors should also inform Council of their full name, mailing address and identity card number for the purpose of issuing proper tax exempt receipts and for reporting to the Inland Revenue Department which oversees the fund.

Social Action Initiative Account

This account is for contributors of funds for specific service and disaster projects within and outside Malaysia. The account number is 10-040-000650-4 (Affin Bank) for donations to be made online.

It is important to note that for donations which are banked directly, we will have no information of the purpose of the fund received and no information of the donee. If an official receipt from the Council is required, the donor must send/fax the bank pay in slip together with his/her name and correspondence address to our **fax No. 03-22735464 or to our Council address below.** All donations to the tax exempt fund ie "Sathya Sai Baba CCM – Tax Exempt" must include the identity card number of the donor which will be recorded into the official tax exempt receipt.

Page 1 of 2



Majlis Pusat Sathya Sai Baba Malaysia Sathya Sai Baba Central Council of Malaysia

Frequently Asked Questions

No.	Questions	Answeres
1	A devotee would like to make a donation for the Sai School. Which account name should he write the cheque to?	Sathya Sai Baba CCM or Sathya Sai Baba CCM — Tax Exempt depending on whether he would like to receive a tax exempt receipt for the benefit of income tax deduction
2	A devotee would like to make a general donation for the centre and would like to receive a tax exempt receipt from the Council. Is this possible?	No, this is not possible as this would create problems in compliance with the requirements of the Inland Revenue Department.
3	A devotee would like to make a donation for the disaster project in X country. He would like to receive a tax exempt receipt from Council.	Funds in the Sathya Sai Baba CCM – Tax Exempt can only be disbursed for welfare and educational projects within Malaysia. As funds in the tax exempt account cannot be used overseas, the devotee should write the cheque to Social Action Initiative Account . The Council would not be able to issue tax exempt receipts in this case.
4	A devotee would like to make a donation for a Community Adoption Project in Malaysia. Which account should he write the cheque to?	Sathya Sai Baba CCM or Social Action Initiative Account

Should you need further clarifications on the above, please feel free to contact our Council's National Treasurer Bro. Leong Chew Poon at H/P: 012-2026817.

Thank you.

Yours in SAI Service,

Bro G. Reddy National Secretary Bro Billy Fong President